FEATURES
• High-speed access time: 8, 9, 10, 12 ns
• CMOS low power operation
— 720 mW (typical) operating @ 9 ns
— 36 mW (typical) standby @ 9 ns
• TTL compatible interface levels
• Single 3.3V power supply
• Fully static operation: no clock or refresh

11
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
8 IS61LV12824-8B 14*22mm PBGA
9 IS61LV12824-9B 14*22mm PBGA
10 IS61LV12824-10B 14*22mm PBGA
12 IS61LV12824-12B 14*22mm PBGA
Integrated Circuit Solution Inc.
HEADQUARTER:
NO.2, TECHNOLOGY RD. V, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK,
HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.